PRIMARY  CHARACTERISTICS
VR 10 V to 43 V
PPPM（10/1000μs） 8000W
PPPM（10/10000μs） 6000W
PD 8.5 W
IFSM 750A
TJmax 175℃
Polarity Uni -directional

Cathode
                         www.leiditech.com 1/5                                                                      Rev:May 8th 2018
ORDERING INFORMATION
SM10S            xx               A
SM10S 8000W Series
VR voltage
5% VBR Voltage tolerance
LOADDUMP RATINGS
SYSTEM
TEST
LEVEL
TEST
VOLTAGE Us(V) Td（ms） Ri（Ω）
NUMBER OF
PULSE
24V Ⅳ 27 174 350 2 10 pulse
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part  Number VR IT IR@VR VBR @ IT VC @IPP IPP
Uni-polar V mA μA@25°C μA@TJ=175°C min(V) max (V) V A
SM10S28A 28.0 5 5 150 31.0 34.6 45.4 176
30.0 5 5 150 33.3 36.8 48.4 165
32.0 5 5 150 35.5 39.4 51.4 156
33.0 5 5 150 36.7 40.6 53.3 150
36.0 5 5 150 40.0 44.5 58.1 138
40.0 5 5 150 44.4 49.1 64.5 124
43.0 5 5 150 47.8 52.8 69.4 115
Note：
①. For all types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses
per minute maximum。
②. Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR ：Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR：Breakdown Voltage
VC： Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified Ipp
IR：  Reverse Leakage Current
IT:   Test current
SM10S30A
SM10S32A
SM10S33A
SM10S36A
SM10S40A
SM10S43A
* Load dump ratings test according with ISO7637-2 P5A and ISO16750-2 pulse A.
SM10S Series 8000W Transient Voltage Suppressor 00W Transient Voltage Suppressor
                         www.leiditech.com 2/5                                                                      Rev:May 8th 2018
* Common used type
*
*
 SM10S24A 24.0 5 5 150 26.7 29.5 38.9 170
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA=25ºC, unless otherwise noted)
FIG.1: Power Derating Curve
FIG.3: Load Dump Power Characteristics
(10ms Exponential Wavaform)
FIG.2: Pulse Waveform
FIG.4: Reverse Power Capability
In
p